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Yarbrough, Kay D.

From: Hamdy, Rania E.
Sent: Monday, October 5, 2020 11:48 AM
To: Yarbrough, Kay D.
Subject: For evidence: welcome new full-time faculty!

 
 

From: Hamdy, Rania E 
Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2019 3:14 PM 
To: Hamza, Mark <mhamza@sbccd.cc.ca.us>; Croy, Jeremy <jcroy@sbccd.cc.ca.us>; Chou, Jesse 
<jchou@sbccd.cc.ca.us>; Hassanzadah, Ali <ahassanzadah@sbccd.cc.ca.us>; Sacdalan, Alvin 
<asacdalan@sbccd.cc.ca.us>; Sacdalan, Alvin <asacdalan@sbccd.cc.ca.us>; Brown, Robert D. <rdbrown@sbccd.cc.ca.us> 
Cc: SBVC VPI Deans <AcademicDeans@sbccd.cc.ca.us> 
Subject: welcome new full‐time faculty!  
  

Hello new full‐time faculty,   
  
I hope your semester is going well so far! For those of you that have not 
met me, my name is Rania and I am the Professional and Organizational 
Development Coordinator.  My job consists of a lot of things, but one of 
the most important components is to help all faculty with their 
professional development needs. I can help answer a range of questions 
and if I don’t know the answer I can at least help get you to the right 
person! 
  
I will also be taking you through new faculty orientation which will fulfill 
your flex obligation for the first year (I’ll explain what that means when 
we meet).  
  
Normally we’ll have the sessions once or twice a month on Friday—I’d 
like to start the sessions next Friday ‐‐would everyone be available on 
Friday, September 13 from 11am‐noon?  
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I have some specific topics that we’ll need to discuss‐ but I’d also like to 
know what questions you’d like answered/ topics to cover as you 
navigate through your first year? 
  
Looking forward to working with you, 
  
Rania  
  
  
  
  

  

 

Rania Hamdy  |  Assistant Professor/ Coordinator  
Professional & Organizational Development  
San Bernardino Valley College 
rhamdy@valleycollege.edu 
www.valleycollege.edu 
Office: 909-384-8623 

      
  

701 S. Mount Vernon Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92410 

San Bernardino Valley College maintains a culture of continuous improvement and a commitment to provide high-quality education, 
innovative instruction, and services to a diverse community of learners. Its mission is to prepare students for transfer to four-year 
universities, to enter the workforce by earning applied degrees and certificates, to foster economic growth and global competitiveness 
through workforce development, and to improve the quality of life in the Inland Empire and beyond. 

  
  


